
Rd 1 Sun 29 Nov Northern Districts v Auckland Aces Cobham Oval, Whangarei

Central Stags    v Otago Volts Pukekura Park, New Plymouth

Canterbury v Wellington Firebirds Hagley Oval, Christchurch

Rd 2 Tues 1 Dec Northern Districts v Auckland Aces Cobham Oval, Whangarei

Central Stags v Otago Volts Pukekura Park, New Plymouth

Canterbury v Wellington Firebirds Mainpower Oval, Rangiora

Rd 3 Sun 6 Dec Auckland Aces v Otago Volts Eden Park Outer Oval, Auckland

Canterbury v Northern Districts Hagley Oval, Christchurch

Central Stags v Wellington Firebirds Fitzherbert Park, Palmerston North

Rd 4 Tues 8 Dec Auckland Aces v Otago Volts Eden Park Outer Oval, Auckland

Canterbury v Northern Districts Hagley Oval, Christchurch

Central Stags v Wellington Firebirds Fitzherbert Park, Palmerston North

 

Rd 5 Sun 13 Dec Central Stags v Canterbury Pukekura Park, New Plymouth

Otago Volts v Northern Districts University of Otago Oval, Dunedin

Auckland Aces v Wellington Firebirds Eden Park Outer Oval, Auckland

Rd 6 Tues 15 Dec Central Stags v Canterbury Pukekura Park, New Plymouth

Otago Volts v Northern Districts University of Otago Oval, Dunedin

Auckland Aces    v Wellington Firebirds Eden Park Outer Oval, Auckland

Rd 7 Fri 19 Feb Wellington Firebirds v Northern Districts Basin Reserve, Wellington

Auckland Aces     v Central Stags Eden Park Outer Oval, Auckland

Otago Volts v Canterbury John Davies Oval, Queenstown

Rd 8 Sun 21 Feb Wellington Firebirds v Northern Districts Basin Reserve, Wellington

Auckland Aces   v Central Stags Eden Park Outer Oval, Auckland

Otago Volts v Canterbury John Davies Oval, Queenstown

Rd 9 Fri 26 Feb Wellington Firebirds v Otago Volts Basin Reserve, Wellington

Northern Districts v Central Stags Seddon Park, Hamilton

Canterbury v Auckland Aces Mainpower Oval, Rangiora

Rd 10 Sun 28 Feb Wellington Firebirds v Otago Volts Basin Reserve, Wellington

Northern Districts v Central Stags Seddon Park, Hamilton

Canterbury v Auckland Aces Mainpower Oval, Rangiora

Wed 3 Mar TBC v TBC ELIMINATION FINAL

Fri 5 Mar TBC v TBC GRAND FINAL

NB: Schedule may change in response to COVID-19 Alert Level restrictions

Round Day Date Home Away Venue
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